

TOWN OF ERIE

TOWN OF FRIF

Town Council

Board Meeting Date: 2/28/2017

File #: 17-099, Version: 1

SUBJECT: CONSENT AGENDA

Consideration of A Resolution Authorizing Award of a Construction Agreement To Security Central Inc., For the Erie Ball Field Concessions Surveillance System Project In The Amount of \$14,654.36.

DEPARTMENT: Administration/Information Services

PRESENTER: Denise Jakan, Information Services Manager,

Fred Diehl, Assistant to the Town Administrator

FISCAL INFORMATION:

Cost as Recommended: \$14,654.36

Balance Available: \$41,000.00

Budget Line Item Number: 100.80.110.600140.000000

New Appropriation Required: No

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approving the Resolution to award said contract, authorizing the appropriate Town officer to execute said contract, authorizing Staff to expend contracted funds.

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER: The security cameras at the Erie Community Park and the Ball Fields no longer function and must be replaced. The approved 2017 Budget includes an allocation \$15,000 for this purpose.

The Town has previously entered into a Master Services Agreement (MSA) with Security Central Inc. to provide various security and surveillance systems. Security Central hosts and monitors the following systems throughout the Town: Erie Community Center, Police Department & Municipal Court Building, Erie Skate Park, Mount Pleasant Cemetery, Town Hall, Police Department & Municipal Court and Leon A. Wurl Service Center. Security Central is also under contract with the Town to install cameras and card access at the North Water Treatment Facility and the Vista Ridge Pump Station.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution

Construction Agreement